
Car 

No. Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5

Total 

Series

Overall 

Series 

Place Gap

58 Kerry Baily 135 131 115 91 119 591 1

1 Tony Ricciardello 63 102 135 126 135 561 2 30

4 Darren Hossack 99 93 102 135 98 527 3 34

68 Shane Bradford 78 115 74 110 100 477 4 50

38 Des Wall 126 74 114 0 0 314 5 163

32 Michael Robinson 102 96 51 65 0 314 6 0

45 Dameon Jameson 0 45 87 0 103 235 7 79

56 Bruce Banks 0 84 2 34 94 214 8 21

44 Colin Smith 16 45 15 52 85 213 9 1

19 Damian Johnson 0 48 0 0 74 122 10 91

21 Phil Crompton 0 0 0 101 0 101 11 21

9 Daniel Tamasi 0 22 73 0 0 95 12 6

66 Dean Camm 0 77 17 0 0 94 13 1

51 Bob McLoughlin 0 0 0 75 0 75 14 19

46 Mark Bowen 0 0 0 72 0 72 15 3

23 Geoffory Whittaker 0 0 70 0 0 70 16 2

21 Graeme Gilliland 0 64 0 0 0 64 17 6

6 Jeff Barnes 0 0 0 62 0 62 18 2

97 Anthony Macready 0 0 52 0 0 52 19 10

81 Charlie Senese 50 0 0 0 0 50 20 2

14 Tony Cox 0 0 0 48 0 48 21 2

11 Simon Copping 0 0 36 0 0 36 22 12

46 David McGinniss 0 0 32 0 0 32 23 4

27 Birol Cetin 0 0 22 0 0 22 24 10

50 Geoff Russell 0 0 0 21 0 21 25 1

15 Shane Ryding 0 20 0 0 0 20 26 1

18 Leigh Moran 0 20 0 0 0 20 27 0

25 Scott Reed 0 0 16 0 0 16 28 4

43 Chris Donnelly 0 0 2 12 0 14 29 2

12 Chas Talbot 0 9 0 0 0 9 30 5

7 Ron Moller 0 0 9 0 0 9 31 0

35 Steven Lacey 0 0 9 0 0 9 32 0

8 David Cameron 0 0 9 0 0 9 33 0

98 Jeff Brown 0 0 3 0 0 3 34 6

5 Bob Gill 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 3

71 Scott Tutton 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0

80 Alfred Axisa 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0

100 blank 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0

100 blank 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0

100 blank 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0

100 blank 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0

100 blank 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0

100 blank 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0
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